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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Monday 17 November 2025
Johan Cruijff ArenA - Amsterdam

Netherlands Lithuania

4 (1)
Half-Time

1 Bart Verbruggen   
3 Jurriën Timber
4 Virgil van Dijk   
5 Nathan Aké
6 Matthijs De Ligt
7 Xavi Simons

10 Memphis Depay
11 Cody Gakpo
14 Tijjani Reijnders
18 Donyell Malen
21 Frenkie de Jong

13 Robin Roefs   
23 Mark Flekken   
2 Lutsharel Geertruida
8 Ryan Gravenberch
9 Emmanuel Emegha

12 Quinten Timber
15 Micky van de Ven
16 Jerdy Schouten
17 Noa Lang
22 Luciano Valente

Coach:

Ronald Koeman

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 20

Attempts on target 5 8

Saves 0 1

Corners 2 5

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 10

Fouls suffered 5 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 74% 67%

Ball in play 20'55" 36'47"

Total ball in play 28'12" 54'34"

Referee:

Luis Godinho (POR)
Assistant referees:

Rui Teixeira (POR)
Pedro Almeida (POR)
Fourth official:

Fabio Verissimo (POR)

20:45CET

45'

90'

14 Tijjani Reijnders 16'

23' Y 17 Pijus Širvys

2'29''

11 Cody Gakpo P 58'

7 Xavi Simons 60'

18 Donyell Malen 62'
12 Quinten Timber

21 Frenkie de Jong 63'
9 Emmanuel Emegha

10 Memphis Depay 63'
2 Lutsharel Geertruida

3 Jurriën Timber 63'

22 Luciano Valente
7 Xavi Simons 78'

17 Noa Lang
11 Cody Gakpo 78'

46' 5 Markas Beneta
17 Pijus Širvys

46' 22 Paulius Golubickas
11 Gratas Sirgėdas

59' 9 Gytis Paulauskas
10 Fedor Černych

80' 7 Motiejus Burba
8 Tomas Kalinauskas

84' Y 9 Gytis Paulauskas

84' 19 Klaudijus Upstas
13 Justas Lasickas

4'04''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Edvinas Gertmonas   
2 Artemijus Tutyškinas
3 Edgaras Utkus
6 Modestas Vorobjovas
8 Tomas Kalinauskas

10 Fedor Černych   
11 Gratas Sirgėdas
13 Justas Lasickas
15 Gvidas Gineitis
17 Pijus Širvys
18 Vilius Armalas

12 Tomas Švedkauskas   
23 Džiugas Bartkus   
4 Sigitas Olberkis
5 Markas Beneta
7 Motiejus Burba
9 Gytis Paulauskas

14 Gabrielius Micevičius
16 Domantas Šimkus
19 Klaudijus Upstas
20 Rokas Lekiatas
21 Edgaras Dubickas
22 Paulius Golubickas

Coach:

Edgaras Jankauskas

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 1 8

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 4 4

Corners 1 3

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 10

Fouls suffered 3 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 26% 33%

Ball in play 7'17" 17'47"

Total ball in play 28'12" 54'34"

VAR:

André Narciso (POR)
Assistant VAR:

Fábio Oliveira Melo (POR)

Attendance: 46,913


